504608097 10/24/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4654810

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
DAVID M. HUTT				10/20/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	DMITR	DMITRIY DAVID KHANTSES			
Street Address:	43 PEF	43 PERCHERON LANE			
City:	ROSLY	ROSLYN HEIGHTS			
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11577	11577			
	5 Total: 1	Ni, usala a u			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		8453661			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(631)474-5374			
		o the e-mail address first; if t l; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Phone: (63		(631)474-5373			
Edwi			chindler@att.net, EDSchindler@optonline.net, inSchindler@gmail.com, patent@invention.net, 171@yahoo.com		
•		EDWIN D. SCHINDLER			
Address Line 1: 4 HIGH OAKS COURT, P. O. BOX 4259					
Address Line 4:		HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 1	1743-0777		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EDWIN D. SCHINDLEF	EDWIN D. SCHINDLER		
SIGNATURE:		/Edwin D. Schindler/	/Edwin D. Schindler/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/24/2017	10/24/2017		
		,453,661-Assignment for Filing ,453,661-Assignment for Filing	•	, . .	

Prepared 10/14/2017

This assignment made on the date shown below by David M. Hutt, an individual, residing at 42-11 Corporal Kennedy Street, Apt. 3D, Bayside, New York 11361 ("Assignor") to Dmitriy David Khantses, an individual, residing at 43 Percheron Lane, Roslyn Heights, New York 11577 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new, original and useful invention entitled SAFETY CANE STRAP for which a United States Patent has been granted and assigned patent serial number US 8,453,661 B2.

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first, and sole inventor of the Invention disclosed and claimed in said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment their entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, his entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent States and including the exclusive right to file any reissue, foreign, or other application based on the Invention directly in the name of Assignee and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, and said Patent, and any patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patent granted for said Invention, whether on any subsequently filed, reissue, or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of their entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written and as set forth below.

Date: 10/20/2017

By:

Title: Owner 10/20117

Diomisios Vangelatos Notary Public of New York Registration No. 01VA0362034 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires July 24th 2021

2

RECORDED: 10/24/2017